INSTR # 201426740, Book 1942, Page 68 Pages 1 Doc Type SAT, Recorded 10/14/2014 at 10:13 AM, John A Crawford, Nassau County Clerk of Circuit Court Rec. Fee \$10.00

This instrument prepared by and Return to:

David A. Hallman, Esq. Nassau County Attorney 96135 Nassau Place, Suite 6 Yulee, FL 32097

## SATISFACTION OF HOUSING REHABILITATION PROGRAM **DEFERRED PAYMENT LOAN AGREEMENT**

## KNOWN ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

I, the undersigned owner of a mortgage, entitled Housing Rehabilitation Program Deferred Payment Loan Agreement, and of the indebtedness secured by it, made by the Nassau County Board of County Commissioners to Gloria Thomas, 462973 SR 200, Yulee, Florida 32097, dated the 30<sup>th</sup> day of April, 2007, in the amount of Eighty Thousand Five Hundred Dollars (\$80,500.00), and recorded in O.R. Book 1525, Page 660 of the public records of Nassau County, Florida, encumbering certain property situate in Nassau County, Florida, as more particularly described in the Mortgage ("Property") do acknowledge that the above-described indebtedness has been satisfied, and by this instrument do cancel the above-described mortgage.

Dated this 9th day of October, 2014.

Board of County Commissioners of Nassau County, Florida, a political Subdivision of the State of Florida

Ted J. Selby, County Manager

And Designee for the Nassau County Board

Of County Commissioners

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF NASSAU

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me this Hay of October, 2014, by Ted J. Selby, County Manager and Designee for the Nassau County Board of County Commissioners, on behalf of Nassau County, who is personally known to me or produced \_\_ as identification and who did take an oath.



Notary Public, State of Florida

My Commission expires: